RESOLUTION NO. 138

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TITAN ROOFING INC., REGARDING THE ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT AT THE ALBANY COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Introduced: 4/12/17

By Public Safety Committee:

WHEREAS, The Sheriff through the review of vendors conducted by the Albany County Facilities Engineering Division and the Albany County Purchasing Department has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Titan Roofing Inc., to remove and replace the 160,000 square foot roof at the Albany County Correctional Facility, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Titan Roof Inc., 200 Tarpley Street, Springfield, MA 01104 in an amount not to exceed \$3,592,700 regarding the roof replacement project at the Albany County Correctional Facility, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 4/12/17